Total Outstanding LT Debt 173,806   185,634   232,310   230,560   228,589   326,992   320,554   313,834

Total Annual Debt Service 9,618   13,395   16,498   18,928   19,358   23,916   27,598   28,012

Debt Service Coverage (Bond) 7.88 3.01 2.53 2.25 2.59 2.09 1.84 1.91

Debt Service Coverage (Total) 2.28 1.44 1.37 1.30 1.44 1.31 1.22 1.25

Debt/Equity Ratio 64 / 36 64 / 36 68 / 32 67 / 33 65 / 35 72 / 28 70 / 30 68 / 32

Rate Change Percent 9.50% 2.50% 9.50% 4.10% 7.40% 6.00% 4.40% 3.90%

Single Family Rate   44.59 45.70 50.04 52.09 55.95 59.30 61.91 64.33

Statistical/Performance Trends
Number of Accounts 57,273 57,416 57,560 57,704 56,816 56,958 57,100 57,243

Average Treatment  (MGD) 28.50 28.57 28.64 28.71 28.79 28.86 28.93 29.00

Miles of Wastewater Lines 759 761 763 765 767 769 770 772

* Workforce Authorized per Budget is for both Water and Wastewater utilities.

Anchorage Wastewater Utility
8 Year Summary

($ in thousands)

Forecast

2019 Approved Utility/Enterprise Activities Budgets

AWWU - 31

DRAFT
2017

Actuals
2018

Proforma
2018

Revised
19 v 18

$ Change
2019

Approved
19 v 18

% Change

Operating Revenue
Charges for Services 54,600,842   55,750,000   56,120,000   5,230,000   61,350,000   9.3%

Miscellaneous 929,903   940,000   930,000   45,000   975,000   4.8%

Total Operating Revenue 55,530,745   56,690,000   57,050,000   5,275,000   62,325,000   9.2%

Non Operating Revenue
Investment Income 680,911   484,280   490,000   -   490,000   0.0%

Other Income 24,326   15,719   10,000   -   10,000   0.0%

Total Non Operating Revenue 705,237   499,999   500,000   -   500,000   0.0%
Total Revenue 56,235,982   57,189,999   57,550,000   5,275,000   62,825,000   9.2%

Operating Expenses
Labor

Labor and Benefits 16,434,859   16,757,250   17,193,193   699,158   17,892,351   4.1%

Overtime 621,554   762,066   419,500   -   419,500   0.0%

Total Labor 17,056,413   17,519,316   17,612,693   699,158   18,311,851   4.0%

Non Labor
Non Labor 10,044,478   12,316,465   13,067,430   789,130   13,856,560   6.0%

Travel 63,338   75,052   90,800   -   90,800   0.0%

Transfers (MUSA and gross receipts) 6,003,654   6,241,150   6,230,000   87,000   6,317,000   1.4%

Depreciation and Amortization 8,802,432   8,801,400   9,570,000   2,925,000   12,495,000   30.6%

Total Non Labor 24,913,902   27,434,067   28,958,230   3,801,130   32,759,360   13.1%

Total Direct Cost 41,970,315   44,953,383   46,570,923   4,500,288   51,071,211   9.7%

Charges from other departments 1,896,188   2,654,789   2,402,804   (127,250)   2,275,554   -5.3%

Intradepartmental Overheads -   (645,000)   (516,700)   (300,000)   (816,700)   58.1%

Total Operating Expense 43,866,503   46,963,172   48,457,027   4,073,038   52,530,065   8.4%

Non Operating Expense
Interest on bonded debt 1,759,099   3,356,620   3,372,000   2,528,000   5,900,000   75.0%

Amortization of debt expense (18,549)   (800,091)   100,000   (1,900,000)   (1,800,000)   -1900.0%

Other interest expense 1,611,987   1,825,380   1,810,000   150,000   1,960,000   8.3%

Interest during construction (929,637)   (580,000)   (580,000)   (770,000)   (1,350,000)   132.8%

Total Non Operating Expense 2,422,900   3,801,909   4,702,000   8,000   4,710,000   0.2%

Total Expenses (Function Cost) 46,289,403   50,765,081   53,159,027   4,081,038   57,240,065   7.7%

Net Income 9,946,579   6,424,918   4,390,973   1,193,962   5,584,935   27.2%

Appropriation
Total Expenses 53,159,027   4,081,038   57,240,065

Less: Non Cash items
Depreciation and amortization 9,570,000   2,925,000   12,495,000

Amortization of debt expense 100,000   (1,900,000)   (1,800,000)

Interest during construction (580,000)   (770,000)   (1,350,000)

Total Non-Cash 9,090,000   255,000   9,345,000

Amount to be Appropriated (cash expenses) 44,069,027   3,826,038   47,895,065

Anchorage Wastewater Utility
Statement of Revenues and Expenses

2019 Approved Utility/Enterprise Activities Budgets

AWWU - 32

Appropriation FT PT T

53,159,027   283   1   11

- Charges from other departments (127,250)   -   -   -

Debt Service Charges
- Interest 8,000   -   -   -

- Salary and benefits adjustments 316,158   -   -   -

- Depreciation 2,925,000   -   -   -

- Administrative Overhead (100,000)   -   -   -